
From: 	 Zaref, Amy 
To: 	 elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov; Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov; Ted.Matley@dot.gov; Joseph.Ossi@dot.gov; 

'Carl.Bausch1111@dot.goV ; Christopher.VanWyk@dot.gov ; Renee.Marler@dot.gov  
CC: 	 Souki, Jesse K.; Spurgeon, Lawrence; Hogan, Steven; Aranda@infraconsultlIc.com ; Miyamoto, Faith 
BCC: 	 Oshiro, Carrie; Zaref, Amy (Zaref@pbworld.com ) 
Sent: 	 5/27/2010 12:47:07 PM 
Subject: 	 Chapters 1, 2, 6, 7, and 8 - For FTA Review 
Attachments: 	 FTA comment Matrix for Chapters 1_2_6_7_8 2010-05-27 (2).doc 

FEIS Chapters 1, 2, 6, 7, and 8 are ready for your review. The files are large, so have been 
posted to this FTP site: 

https://ftp.pbworld.com/GetFile.aspx?fn=1207337159.zip  

Please click on the link to download the zipped files. The pink highlights indicate changed 
text. 

The matrix showing FTA comments along with responses is attached. Only the responses 
applicable to Chapters 1, 2, 6, 7, and 8 have been included at this time. 

We will send the rest of the Final EIS chapters in a separate email. 

Thank you for your help with the FEIS review. 

Amy 

Amy Zaref, AICP 
Parsons Brinckerhoff 
801-201-2670 
zaref@pbworld.com  
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